SUPREME COURT O F INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 3/2014 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3772/2014

(From the judgement and order dated 04/02/2014 in CA No.329/2014,WP No.735/2014 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

KISHOR K MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

REKHA H SHETH & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and prayer for interim relief and office

With

CONMT. PET. (C)No. 193 of 2014 in

SLP (C)No. 3772/2014

Date: 14/03/2014

The application and the petition were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

www.ecoul

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravindar Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Paul, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.

Ms. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.

Mr. Nitin Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Abhijeet Swaroop, Adv.

M/S. Khaitan & Co.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sangeeta Bharti, Adv.

Ms. Prerna Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Dhirendra Singh, Adv.

Mr. Aman Verma, Adv.

Mr. V. Krishnamurthy, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Subodh Kr. Pathak, Adv.

Mr. D. K. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Amarendra Sharan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Krishanu Adhikary, Adv.

Mr. Sanchit Guru, Adv.

Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Abhni Kr. Sahoo, Adv.

Ms. Richa Kapoor, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice to alleged contemnor no. 6 Mr. Rashmi K. Mehta in Interlocutory application no. 3 returnable in four weeks.

personal appearance of the alleged contemnor no. 6 is dispensed with for the time being.

In the interlocutory application, reply, if any, may be filed within a period of four weeks. Interim order to continue in the interlocutory application.

The contempt petition be listed along with interlocutory application no. 3 of 2014 on 21.04.2014.

[Nidhi Ahuja] Court Master [Sharda Kapoor] Court Master