

Æ I.A. No. 3/2014 in SLP (Civil) No.3772/2014 etc.

ITEM NO.53

COURT NO.4

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E

C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 3/2014 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3772/2014

(From the judgement and order dated 04/02/2014 in CA No.329/2014, WP
No.735/2014 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

KISHOR K MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

REKHA H SHETH & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

With
Contempt Petition (Civil) No. 193 of 2014 in SLP (C)No. 3772/2014
(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

With SLP (C)No. 40005-40006/2012
(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and
seeking permission to implead more respondents and with prayer for
interim relief and office report)

SLP (C)No.3579/2010
(With appln(s) for vacating interim order and c/delay in filing SLP
and directions and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C).....CC 12917/2013
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 08/05/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Parties

M/S. Khaitan & Co., Advs.

Mr. Ashok K. Parija, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Arjun Garg, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shankar Chillarge, Addl. Govt. Adv.

1

I.A. No. 3/2014 in SLP (Civil) No.3772/2014 etc.

Mr. A. P. Mayee, Adv.

Mr. N. Chidambaram, Adv.
Mr. Subodh K. Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Subhash Jha, Adv.
Mr. Shashi Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Somnadri Goud, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Bhansali, Adv.
M/s Parekh & Co., Advs.

Mr. Abhani Sahoo, Adv.

Ms. Richa Kapoor, Adv.

Ms. Sangeeta Bharti, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Prerna Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Amarendra Sharan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Krishanu Adhikary, Adv.

Mr. Shalin Arthwan, Adv.

Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Manish Desai, Adv.

Mr. Dharendra Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Aman Verma, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Contempt Petition (Civil) NO. 193 of 2014

Heard.

Orders reserved.

Personal presence of respondent no. 6 is dispensed with.

Written submission, if any, may be filed within two weeks from today.

2

I.A. No. 3/2014 in SLP (Civil) No.3772/2014 etc.

I.A. No. 3/2014 in SLP (Civil) No.3772/2014

With SLP (C)No. 40005-40006/2012

With SLP (C)No.3579/2010

With SLP(C).....CC 12917/2013

These matters be listed in July, 2014.

[Nidhi Ahuja]
Court Master

[Sharda Kapoor]
Court Master

3