www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3772/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/02/2014 in CA No. 329/2014,04/02/2014 in WP No. 735/2014 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

KISHOR K MEHTA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

REKHA H SHETH & ORS Respondent(s)

Date: 05/08/2014 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

Mr. Kartik Seth, Adv. For Petitioner(s)

For M/s. Khaitan & Co.

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following ORDER

Not to be deleted from the cause list of 19.08.2014.

(NARENDRA PRASAD) COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR) COURT MASTER

It is stated by the counsel for the petitioner that the matter is appearing in the cause list of 19.08.2014.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Narendra Prasad Date: 2014.08.06 17:09:08 IST Reason: