www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

## SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 3772/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/02/2014 in CA No. 329/2014,04/02/2014 in WP No. 735/2014 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

KISHOR K MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

REKHA H SHETH & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for correction and directions, modification of Court's order dated 21.5.2014 and interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 3579/2010

(With appln.(s) c/delay in filing SLP, directions interim order and interim relief and Office Report) and vacating

SLP(C) No. 40005-40006/2012

(With appln.(s) for directions, permission to file additional documents and seeking permission to implead more respondents and and Interim Relief and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 12917/2013

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date: 26/08/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manish Tiwari, Adv. Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv. Mrs. Vanita Bhargava, Adv. Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv. Mr. Nitin Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Pallav, Adv.

For M/s. Khaitan & Co.

Signature Not Verified

For Respondent(s) Digitally signed by Narendra Prasad

Date: 2014.08.27

Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv. (Mentioned by)

15:34:10 IST

Reason:

Mr. Ajay Kumar, AOR

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR

Ms. Prerna Mehta, AOR

Ms. Rekha Pandey, AOR

Ms. Richa Kapoor, AOR

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, AOR

M/s. Parekh & Co., AOR

Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Call on 09.09.2014.

(NARENDRA PRASAD) COURT MASTER (SHARDA KAPOOR) COURT MASTER

2