

Ø ITEM NO.601 COURT NO.7 SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 11/2015 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3772/2014

KISHOR K MEHTA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

REKHA H SHETH & ORS
(Application for directions) Respondent(s)

Date : 18/02/2015 This application was taken up in mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.
Mrs. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.
Mr. Kartik Sheth, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Mishra, Adv.
For M/s. Khaitan & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sangeet Bharti, Adv.
Ms. Sandeep Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Krishanu Adhikary, Adv.
Mr. Suhaas Ratna Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Amarjeet Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, Adv.

Ms. Prerna Mehta, Adv.

Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Narendra Prasad
Date: 2015.02.18
17:45:56 IST
Reason:

Mr. A. P. Mayee, Adv.

Mr. A. Selvin Raja, Adv.

1

Mr. B. Subramaniam Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Call tomorrow i.e. on 19.02.2015 in Court.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER