S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 10/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3772/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/02/2014 in CA No. 329/2014,04/02/2014 in WP No. 735/2014 passed by the High Court of Bombay)

KISHOR K MEHTA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

REKHA H SHETH & ORS

(For directions and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 13/04/2015 This application was called on for hearing

today.

www.ecourtsindia.com

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Kartik Seth, Adv. Mr. Nitin Mishra, Adv Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv. Ms. Vanita Bhargava, Adv. M/s. Khaitan & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

For RR 5

Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.Ms. Sangeeta Bharti, Adv.Mr. Krishanu Adhikary, Adv.Mr. Sandeep Gupta, Adv.Mr. Suhaas Ratna Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Subodh Kumar Pathak, Adv.

Mr. Sashi Ranjan, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

For RR 9 & 10 Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, Adv.

For RR 1 Ms. Prerna Mehta, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

For RR 6

Digitally signed by

ms. Piella Melica, Auv.

Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv. Neeta Sapra

Date: 2015.04.16 14:31:47 IST

For State Reason:

Mr. Atul B. Dakh, Adv. Mr. A.P. Mayee, Adv.

-2-

For Interim Board Mr. Rohit Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted to learned counsel

for the petitioner to file rejoinder affidavit.

(Neeta) Sr. P.A. (Kalyani Gupta) Court Master