## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 3772/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/02/2014 in CA No. 329/2014,04/02/2014 in WP No. 735/2014 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

KISHOR K MEHTA Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

REKHA H SHETH & ORS

Respondent(s)

(office report for direction)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 3579/2010

(Office report for direction)

SLP(C) No. 40005-40006/2012 (Office report for direction)

S.L.P.(C)......CC No. 12917/2013 (Office report for direction)

Date: 28/08/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Yashank Adhyarujina, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Kartik Seth, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.
Ms. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.
Mr. Pallav Palit, Adv.

For M/s. Khaitan & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Rohit Sharma, Adv. Mr. Amarjeet Singh, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.

Digitally signed by Sukhbir Paul Kaur Date: 2015.09.01 14:18:34 IST

Reason:

Mr. Yugandhara Pawar Jha, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.

Mr. Kush Chaturvedi,Adv. Mr. Aman Varma, Adv.

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Sangeeta Bharti, Adv.
Mr. Krishanu Adhikary, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Guptam Adv.
Mr. Tushar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Suhaas Ratna Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Uday Banerjee, Adv.

Ms. Prerna Mehta, Adv.

www.ecourtsindia.com

Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.

Respondent-in-person

State of Maharashtra Mr. Arvind S. Avad, Adv.

Mr. Nishant R. katneshwarkar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

List on 8th September, 2015.

[INDU POKHRIYAL]
COURT MASTER

[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]
A.R.-CUM-P.S.