ITEM NO.48 COURT NO.6 SECTION IX

> INDIA SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NOS. 14-21 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 3772/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/02/2014 in CA No. 329/2014 in WP No. 735/2014 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

KISHOR K MEHTA Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

REKHA H SHETH & ORS

Respondent(s)

(For modification of court's order and permission to appear and argue in person and recalling the court's order and stay and directions and with office report)

Date: 11/01/2016 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kartik Seth, Adv.

> Mr. Abhisaar Bairagi, Adv.  ${\tt Ms.}$ Vinita Bhargava, Adv.

Ajay Bhargava, Adv. Mr.

Pallav Palat, Adv. Mr.

For M/s. Khaitan & Co., Advs.

For Respondent(s)

For RR 5

Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv. Mr.

Sangeeta Bharti, Adv. Ms.

Mr. Jayesh K. Ashar, Adv. Mr. Sandeep Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Krishanu Adhikary, Adv.

Mr. Suhaas Ratna Joshi, Adv.

Mr. U. Banerjee, Av.

Mr. Ajay Kumar, A.O.R.

For State Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, A.O.R.

Signature Not Verified Mr. A. Selvin Raja, Adv.

Digitally signed by Sanjay Kumar

For Interim Board

Date: 2016.01.13 16:10:50 IST

Reason:

Mr. Rohit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, A.O.R.

PAGE NO. 1 of 2 SLP(C) NO. 3772 of 2014

For RR 9 & 10

For RR 1

This is a True 0 Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, A.O.R.

Ms. Prerna Mehta, A.O.R.

For RR 17

For RR 6 Ms. Rekha Pandey, A.O.R.

Ms. Yugandhara Jha, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Verma, A.O.R.

For RR 3 Mr. Niket V. Mehta in person

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

List on 12th January, 2016.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[SHARDA KAPOOR] COURT MASTER

PAGE NO. 2 of 2