```
x1
www.ecourtsindia.com
       I.A.
```

No.24

```
ITEM NO.301
                                                       SECTION IX
                            COURT NO.6
(Part Heard)
                 SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
                          RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3772/2014
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated \, 04/02/2014 in CA No. 329/2014 04/02/2014 in WP No. 735/2014 passed by the High
Court Of Bombay)
KISHOR K MEHTA
                                                       Petitioner(s)
                                   VERSUS
REKHA H SHETH & ORS
                                                       Respondent(s)
(With appln.(s) for directions, exemption from filing O.T,
modification and modification/clarification and permission to file
additional documents)
WITH
SLP(C) No. 3579/2010
 (With appln.(s) for vacating interim order, directions, c/delay in
filing SLP)
  SLP(C) No. 40005-40006/2012
 (With appln.(s) for seeking permission to implead more respondents
and directions and permission to file additional documents)
   S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 12917/2013
 (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)
Date: 30/03/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.
CORAM :
           HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
           HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY
For Petitioner(s) Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Salman Khurshid, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Yashank Adhyaru, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.
Mrs. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.
Mrs. Abhisaar bairagi, Adv.
Mr. Kartik Seth, Adv.
Mr. Pallav Palit, Adv.
Mr. Dakshesh, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Prabhu,Adv.
For M/s. Khaitan & Co.
For Respondent(s) Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.
                     Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, AOR
Mr. Sandeep Kr. Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Umesh Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Kr. Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Salman Khurshid, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar, AOR
                    Ms. Yugandhara Jha, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Verma, AOR
                     Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, AOR
Mr. Rohit Sharma, Adv.
                     Mr. O. P. Bhadani, AOR
Ms. Sangeeta Bharti, Adv.
Mr. Krishanu Adhikary, Adv.
                      Mr. Suhaas Ratna Joshi, AOR
                      Ms. Prerna Mehta, AOR
Mr. Jayesh K. Askar, Adv.
Mr. Tushar Gupta, Adv.
                      Ms. Rekha Pandey, AOR
Mr. Mahaling Pandarge, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Katneshwarkar, Adv.
                    Respondent-in-person
       UPON hearing the Court made the following
```

maintainable

with

liberty

ORDER

not

as

dismissed

the applicant to seek for appropriate relief relating to retention of the premises by way of an independent application. the interest of the hospital and the patients to attended to, we deem it appropriate to grant the prayers asked for in I.A. No.29, the I.A. stands allowed. Appropriate directions to extend the letters of appointment of the Consultants/Medical Officers/Doctors till 31.12.2016 shall be issued by the Interim Board, pending further orders and consequent extension appointment up to 31.12.2016 of all Consultants/Medical granted extension of only three Officers/Doctors, who have been months, shall also be issued, pending further orders.

www.ecourtsindia.com The learned counsel appearing for the Interim Board shall duly inform the above order to the Board for compliance. At the request of the learned counsel appearing for Respondent Nos.1 and 5 in I.A. No.22, two weeks' time is granted for their respective reply.

List on 12.04.2016 at 2.00 P.M.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)

(SHARDA KAPOOR)

filing

COURT MASTER COURT MASTER